1 Our historical PrismTM TV subscribers re�ected single and multi-dwelling unit subscribers as individual counts.

E�ective 1Q13 and prospectively thereafter, multi-dwelling units are re�ected on an average revenue equivalent

unit basis.

2 See attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations.

3 Federal Communications Commission's Connect America and Intercarrier Compensation Reform Order (the CAF

Order) adopted on October 27, 2011

4 Multiprotocol Label Switching

5 Excludes approximately $70 million of integration-related capital expenditures

7

 CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012

 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended March 31, 2013   Three months ended March 31, 2012

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less  special   Less  special  Increase   excluding
   As   special  items  As  special  items  (decrease)  special
   reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  as reported  items

 OPERATING
REVENUES
  Strategic $ 2,142   2,142  2,058   2,058  4.1%  4.1%
  Legacy  1,974   1,974  2,141   2,141  (7.8%)  (7.8%)

 Data
integration  140   140  145   145  (3.4%)  (3.4%)

  Other  257   257  266   266  (3.4%)  (3.4%)
   4,513  -  4,513  4,610  -  4,610  (2.1%)  (2.1%)

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   1,796  2 (1) 1,794  1,877  12 (4) 1,865  (4.3%)  (3.8%)

 Selling,
general and
administrative  818  32 (1) 786  871  70 (4) 801  (6.1%)  (1.9%)

 Depreciation
and
amortization  1,117   1,117  1,208   1,208  (7.5%)  (7.5%)

   3,731  34  3,697  3,956  82  3,874  (5.7%)  (4.6%)

 OPERATING
INCOME  782  (34)  816  654  (82)  736  19.6%  10.9%

 OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (316)   (316)  (343)   (343)  (7.9%)  (7.9%)

 Other income
(expense)  39  37 (2) 2  20  13 (5) 7  95.0%  (71.4%)

 Income tax
expense  (207)  (8) (3) (199)  (131)  26 (6) (157)  58.0%  26.8%

 NET INCOME $ 298  (5)  303  200  (43)  243  49.0%  24.7%

 BASIC
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.48  (0.01)  0.49  0.32  (0.07)  0.39  50.0%  25.6%
 DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.48  (0.01)  0.49  0.32  (0.07)  0.39  50.0%  25.6%

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  619,423   619,423  618,208   618,208  0.2%  0.2%
  Diluted  621,074   621,074  620,350   620,350  0.1%  0.1%

8

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 0.540   0.540  0.725   0.725  (25.5%)  (25.5%)

SPECIAL ITEMS
(1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($7 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated

with our acquisition of Qwest ($7 million), integration, severance, retention costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($3 million) and
an accounting adjustment ($17 million).

(2) - Gain on the sale of a non-operating investment ($32 million) and settlements of other non-operating issues ($5 million).
(3) - Income tax expense of Items (1) and (2).
(4) - Includes severance costs associated with reduction in force initiatives ($43 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated